—

1. BRHEE 4. EE LR =

AR B N 2 anm pme gL OWBACH } /OPERATION 7. BWRIS 9. B/ EERE 4. 188 L TiRER 5. NEIMEE
E‘:UB ]ymﬁj"_‘ :! N E ﬂ#m RE GRIP SAFETY ADJUSTABLE FRONT / BACK SIGHT DISASSEMBE F_BAME TAKE OFF OUTER BARREL

(v
wl 2

RELEASE MAGAZINE ‘ INSERTING THE MAGAZINE

| =
. y |

S Po ‘SO}-"% I o 15155 BRNBEIB RS E LI - B2 [
\ N, cw&‘\" Rress! the button BE R FIR DI .O . . 2

\xﬂj ‘:? ¥ y - Insert fully loaded magazine in the airsoft

¥ ¥ 1z until you hear the sound of “CLICK”

] x .
2. ENHsEE -
Release the magazinclill 5. B.B3&E g it 0 ) . 10. B3R
CHAMBERING THE BBS A\ CAUTION:This firearm can’t be shot without :
AR B)EEEERISEIE - USLEEY holding GRIP SAFETY. STOCK

<
SRiRsE - 6 BRI - AR A EEEE PR R A FHERR /BREAK DOWN FAQ
A\ CAUTION: Magazine directly falling on fiI - EIFFINISB. BIER R Se RN ST e fi -
ground could cause deform or damage on it. Pulling the slide back. When the slide has 8. BE * RIEOJAE[REA : THE REASON FOR BBS JAM:
Please be aware. b(_een p_ulled compl_etely back, releasg the SHOOTING . . . .
slide without pushing and the BBs will be ¥t B TS - BB BB E a. FKEHEYIREEZE The BBs in the magazine does not line up very well.

2.CO2/NBHRRYfEFR chambered. H - b. RE3B.B3& Bad quality BBs.
INSTALLING 12G CO2 CARTRIDGE Pinch point ggnv\tlmebt:g?;t-and pull the trigger. Then the o, IR SIS - IR HEE -

g YETETE e R - EAEEHEB - BLUER
MADE IN TAWAN HEOEEREA - EREEHELRE > 5BIR
HREHEE -

Turn the magazine cap out counter-clockwise

nlln
AAK' ' F07 $ §Il =ﬂ HH 2 and place CO2 cartridge B inside the
JiN D = magazine. Rapidly turn the screw A clockwise

Please avoid dry firing, for it could cause parts deformed or damage.

IS RELEEERNAL - BHB.BE
Pull the cylinder back as picture and clean the

$5f%/DISASSEMBLY

ierci i i i . BB get stuck. ~
when piercing the cartridge in the magazine. A EE:RIEN S > B8 Ie SRR - 1
AAKCCFO07 INSTRUCTION MANUAL HIELER eSS 1 BT . REE A
BE/EE) oJ &} RECOIL BLOWBACK A A CAUTION:The gun is now cocked and will Pmraessa;:‘\neemagazme catch to release the
e U fire when the trigger is pulled. Be careful 9 . g
¥§EJZBIE EJEEEE HOP UP AD.JUSTABLE 3 J not to fire accidenta”y_
B BR/eH MATERIAL ~ FULL METAL i < y 125 N /MAINTENANCE GUIDE
oo B
IHEH 39 % CAPACITY 39 ROUNDS /
AL N lllr = —_ R e N ~ xr
iR 135 JR/#D VELOCITY 135m/s A TR REEREEFERSG - FETEFER 6. B /E IR IR 2 B b= E?é?%ﬁ%‘é.‘ﬁ'ﬂzoooééﬂ?f  BRUITEMTR - UHE L SEAREEEEERES  EHHEER
FREH 18 &£H ENERGY 1.8 Joule max BCOXMMIGNERN - SWITCH SEMI AUTO AND FULL AUTO TAKE OFF SLIDE A - o |
— e 96 A CAUTION:To protect your magazine, pl_ease After every 2000 BBs shot * spray silicone oil on the surface between slide and frame, hammer
RE 59 A7 LENGTH mm ;efl:?zsg}l/%fste CO2 out of the magazine and firing pin for lubrication. Suggestion shown as below pictures.
5= 2000 52 WEIGHT 2000 g '
MAEE  AAKCCMO7 MAGAZINE = AAKCCMO7 3. Jfi4B BB
LOADING BBS W : 7 .
me yww.kwegun.com HERD TEOHE B WHTENES - A BIRFIE REZHE SRR > FI%%E%E%_YLINDER UNIT g — =i e
S WWW-kWCgUf’- com OREERAERRREALE - BEE - AFullauto  R:Semiauto  S:Safety = ' N
OEHCEEEMIE168589%: BB’s max capacity is.39 rounds. If you load 45 R -
NO. 89, LN. 168, YILIN RD, RENDE DIST, TAINAN CITY 71752, TAIWAN (R.O.C) more than this quantity, you would bring any

abnormal problems.
TEL: +886-6-2798175 FAX: +886-6-2798176 sales@kwcgun.com




WARNING &

PEVLVBRBETERSGBEEESESE

AAKCCF07 &% S|H43R

AAKCCFO07 SERIES PARTS LIST

AAKCCFO7 25 F145 8]
AAKCCF07 SERIES EXPLODED VIEW

READ THIS OWNER’S MANUAL COMPLETELY NO. | Z=H4&TE UNIT NO. | YR UNIT NO.| ZHRE UNIT
KCBOT- 8 - MAGAZINERIB  202A |RHLASE(H) |CYLINDER(R)  S09 |#E#HEE SN Somne.
IHRENRE BRI AR SIS BN EESREEEMSE - #ERERTSERE Po1 | 7Kg FRAME 203 |Beffi HAMMER CATCH 812 |BIRIBEE  |Sfang
TESNOGEETSS (N EESNE Y - SEFRIGEERAZE - IFEMNIREEZaIRAY & P02 |HBETH LOWERFRAME 204 |REEE BARRELCONNECTOR ~ $13 | JB5H1RE SR
B2EE) - P03 |EBEBH POOWER 205 | AREEEIE(F  FRAMEFIXTURE  S18 BEF#IRE | dATCHSrrinG
_ P04 |BEEEEAIMG MASANE = 206 |REBERG  (RARSORPER  s19 [SEiiRE TRIGGER SPRING
- , & = 5FE 1 1 . OCATOF SORY. A
1'%7%%5?'\*1%%?*5 BREMERI L P05 |TEEFRHE BARREL CATCH 301D |l CYLNDER  s20 |LiEEE VALVE SPRING
2EFRERBERL o " PO7 |RA(E)  |GRP() 3028 |SBEEEA |DAWOAoZE o1 |hEEmEE |NIDRE
3HI R }f MR - BIRS AR R RN - MBEIFERMRE - W2 P09 |HOP-UPEBER |AoiusTeiate  304C |SEIAGEEIE |[CYLNDERGUDE 23 |BEEH MAGAZINE SPRING
BHECEE - ~ . P11 |EA(K) HANDGURAD (L) 3058 | RELABEEMRE |Clint siceve  SM2 | REIEMIER | REGor errinG
A AR Em - BNRETOIBERY - BlEERBERANARE FE/) P12 |#A(H) HANDGURAD R) 306 |SEIABEEIES [CYLNDERLOCKER  SM5 | SRIEEIAEE(A)| Soom evong
IDRERIEILTE - BB ROHA - P13 |BH(R) GRIPR) 307 |WELABE CYLNDERBUWPER RO1 |RIBIOE PAGKING
S5 TEAZHERIEN VIERE « KEHE - DIBRHE - P19 |BSLEEA  |{Cocscorv 311 | SIBEREEERY 20NN e R02 | FBIOE HOP-UP| Siaveerior-up)
bR E RS EREANEREE BTSN - P21 |RERH BARRELRING 324 |BESIEZE |Ciolernc G008 |OFIE 1x6 O-RING 1x6
7T BREMAEBEZGEREEY  RUOEEYRAAEBERNAERERS P22 |FFEIEBMAERH| Srncaccessony . 403 | BHIAEE T \?VC"E\E&EEB;ZZ G016 |OF/3& PU S-4 5| O-RING PU 54
=IHEA - P41 | MEEE VALVEPACKING 603 |5{IEEIfUEE |recorspring G027 |OFRS-15  |O-RING $-15
8.5 FAEREBRE  HVEHAOORARMMOEAAEENOSEEEME P45 |DFHEEIH  |GASGUDEVAVE 605 |REIEEEE [Slrfercering G032 |ORLE P7 O-RINGP7
HIBBIE@IEARAFEZIS B LY - KMBOT | oz FLOATINGVALVE 609 |BEFHRE |(ArdiShrn G037 |OFFE2x12 |ORING 2x12
9 E=rER &ﬁﬁﬁCOZ/J\flﬁ#ﬁf?i%ESOT(lZTF)L){W . B EOAEE R CO2 P52 |BESIERIE EJ%%E‘EELOADING C07 |HOP-UPHEAEEZ :gJF’L]LSJ$ORSpR|NG G039 |0z 2x15 41| O-RING 2x15
== = KA = = o MAGAZINE oe = L P—— REAR SIGHT
NS L T R - Pe0 |EEEAM BOTTOM GAP BO1 |E[E LEi# MAGAZINERBPIN ~ FO1 |#&#E23EH SPRING
10J¢EE%§E}}%;§§§§ e s - 206 |#BIEE STOCKBASE ~ BO3 |SRish TRIGGERPIN  FO4 |B@Blie  |EeSEW are
IRE = RANF = HIRE 209 |FI%E FRONTSIGHT ~ B05 |FUEEfisy |TRONTSIGHT FO5 |BEEE MAGAZINE BASE
This airsoft is intended for recreational or training purposes. To prevent z10 |18¥E STOCK BO9 |SMEE OUTER BARREL ~ F06 | HITE B FANDLE PLATE
improper handling, modification or alteration causing malfunction or Z11 |[HEEARE FRINGPINFRAME ~ B10 |EES-R#81  |HAMMERCATCHPIN KA11-FO7|BRB(225i%8) (1) | PIN# B-CHASSIS
accident, please read the owner’s manual carefully. Enjoy the pleasant 714 EEEIE MAGAZINE CATCH ~ B11 |/Jia%& INNERBARREL ~ FO7 |RIZEHER | CosaroR SPRING
shooting experience by proper operation. 715 |B%E REAR SIGHT B12 |#BEEH REARSTRAPPIN  F11 |j#st FIRING PIN
1.Do not put your finger on the trigger except shooting. 716 |Gtk TRIGGER B13 |AIE®& ESSRIE TRAP EA002 | ARIEIE M3XGOESE HEX NUT M3X6.0
2.Please choose safe and proper target. z17 |SgEEr | RSSERor  B15 |BEFEM  (CARATAN  EA07 | BEE -7 M3026E GRPSCREWNOKS
3.Please always keep the airsoft on safe and unloaded when not using. 722 |BIRRIR GRIPSAFETY  B16 |24  REARSIGHTSCREW EA035 1244 ©M2.6x8 57 SCREW M2.6x8
4.Like all mechanical devices, an airsoft safety could fail. Always handle the 726 |BEEMIE  |BARRELLOCATOR  B18 | A4 ANDLE scrEw  EAO72 |24 @l2.6x8 5| SCREW 2.6x8
airsoft safely even when the safety is “on safe”. Never point the airsoft at 707 |RERMAEH Rocrssony O« B19 [BSTEE  |LOWERFRAMEPIN EA074 |#2# olIM3x6 |SCREW M3x6
any pe_opl_e. 728 [ BERE INNERFRAMEBASE  B23 |SUISIZENHF# | COnnecrorpin  EA0BY |82 /M3 B | SCREW M3x8
g-lo a"‘:;ld rlqocl'}tet. l\tle\;er Shﬁ‘;t at adhard or f:]a_ltdsurface or at water. 729 g5 rE SLIDE B2 |g2mpan (SEARSSN  EAooo [ WAEM306E | SCREW M3.0x6
7.Yeepb ekaltrso [:)u Ig gee_lc ortur(; ferage cni tr%n'f d aft h z30 |HITREE DANblEpase  B28 |RIES 'PUNCTURE VALVE  EA092 |2 [IR/EM30:10 2 | SCREW M3.0x10
-Your backstop shou'd be inspected for worn out betore and after each use. z31 | HIt COCKING HANDLE  KMB07- | )\ i 4 25 \VALVEREAR ~ EA099 | IEfT#8£4M2.0x6 2 |SET SCREW M2.0¢6
Discontinue use of the backstop if surface shows signs of failure or ricochet. 7 GEEE FRONTSGHTBASE  B32 | EEIAEE VAVEFRAME  EC007 | BEH SPRING PIN_
8.0nly use high quality BB. Never use (DBB diameter larger than 6 mm BB fj\;t s = e = RO = = SN
with unsmoothed surface @reused BB that has been fired @incorrect Z33 lﬁtéx T FULUSEMISWITCH B33 IE \ ‘XﬁtVEoRE ~ ED005 Ei?Di E-RING |
projectiles not design for this airsoft. 234 LEFE SLIDE CATCH B215 WHLIEHIBE  ValvEpackine  ED006 |EENIIR E-RING N
9.Do not expose CO2 cartridges to heat or store them at temperatures above 35 imﬁgﬂﬂ%ﬂ AbistTooL  SO1 fﬁfﬂi#gg LGOATOR Sriv  EFO07 8(50) PN __ °
50°C (122°F). CO2 cartridges may over heat or explode at temperatures 23 EMERER  GRPSAETYBAR S02 BEEMEAHER ACiscor sranc | 8
above 50°C (122°F). 737 EEERIE ;REAR SIGHTNUT 03  iERfittEE ;E‘QER.% LOCATOR 4 ;m%%zﬁ# DNiT - CARREL :
; - _ e _ . . — BEEIEEE | REAR LOADING RS | FRONT ST T . N . . s
" eon sffected, o peen droppedio ensure fhatls funclion has not BAEE T - EASCAREASRA - EFIENARLSE2RA - o ARRE i s ARSmER SORCNSE s mREE U XRAA IS TR ATERERE o
’ Do not display this airsoft in public—it may confuse people and may be a crime. Bl gt = - EEVZ L SRS — R VALVE UNIT Spare parts may be modified for quality improvement g
_201A RECARR(E)  CYLINDER(L) — S08 L&EFHMESE gprng™ And such modification may be without advance notice. g




